### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	109/30/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Rock Distilleries, Inc.
Street Address:	21 Saratoga Street
City:	Lewiston
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04241
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700180	CANADIAN HUNTER
Registration Number:	1010542	HUNTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-2000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304566-203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
Signature:	/Susan G. Mobley/

**TRADEMARK** 

900033292 **REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0031** 

Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=HunerRelease#page1.tif	
source=HunerRelease#page2.tif	
source=HunerRelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0032

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, White Rock Distilleries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, having a principal place of business at 21 Saratoga Street, Lewiston, Maine 04241 (hereinafter "RELEASEE") has heretofore, by Deed of Assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on the dates set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto, granted a security interest in the United States trademarks and trademark registrations and the Canadian trademark and trademark registration set forth on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all proceeds thereof to Fleet National Bank, formerly a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine with an address at P.O. Box 1280, Two Portland Square, Portland, Maine 04112-0586 for the benefit of certain Lenders;

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association having a principal place of business in Chicago, Illinois ("RELEASOR") is the successor in interest to Fleet National Bank;

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has requested that RELEASOR release its security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR, on its own behalf and as agent for the Lenders, does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto, which security interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and as specified on SCHEDULE A hereto, and hereby consents that the assignment of security interest by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, as the case may be, with respect to the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Remberto Marquez

Title: Assistant Vice President

Date: September 30, 2005

### NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
ss.:	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
On the Off day of Soft day of Marguez to me k and says that (s)he is ASST VICE PRE national banking association described in and and which executed the foregoing assignment	which executed the foregoing instrument,
pursuant to the authority granted by the said r	national banking association.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA PAGGAO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/09	Maria Payon
	(seal)

### BANK OF AMERICA (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FLEET NATIONAL BANK) RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BY IN FAVOR OF WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC.

### SCHEDULE A

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REGISTRATIONS

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE SECURITY INTEREST REEL/FRAME	REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE SECURITY INTEREST REEL/FRAME   FILING DATE FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	SECURITY INTEREST FILING DATE	REEL/FRAME
CANADIAN HUNTER 2,700,180	2,700,180	March 25, 2003 October 2, 2002 2593/0749	October 2, 2002	2593/0749
HUNTER	1,010,542	May 13, 1975	May 13, 1975 October 1, 2002 2593/0749	2593/0749

# CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE REGISTRATION

		***************************************		
MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>REGISTRATION DATE</u>	SECURITY INTEREST	FILE NUMBER
			FILING DATE	
CANADIAN HUNTER	TMA308381	November 15, 1985	August 4, 2003	526613

**TRADEMARK**